

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1443, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 4, line 6, delete the new language and insert "Included lump sums counted as
- 1.3 income under section 256P.06, subdivision 3, must be annualized over 12 months."
- 1.4 Page 13, delete lines 1 and 7
- 1.5 Page 13, line 14, delete "reporting"
- 1.6 Page 16, line 16, before the semicolon insert ", with the exception of programs
- 1.7 under chapter 119B"
- 1.8 Page 16, line 21, after the semicolon insert "and"
- 1.9 Page 16, delete line 22
- 1.10 Page 16, line 23, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
- 1.11 Page 17, line 1, delete "MSA-specific" and insert "Minnesota Supplemental
- 1.12 Aid-specific"
- 1.13 Page 17, line 32, delete "GA and MSA" and insert "General Assistance and
- 1.14 Minnesota Supplemental Aid"
- 1.15 Page 18, line 6, delete "MSA" and insert "Minnesota supplemental aid"
- 1.16 Page 18, lines 7 and 8, delete "GA" and insert "general assistance"
- 1.17 Page 18, lines 9 and 27, delete "GA or MSA" and insert "general assistance or
- 1.18 Minnesota supplemental aid"
- 1.19 Page 20, line 2, after the period insert "Corrective payments must be excluded
- 1.20 when determining the applicant's or participant's income and resources for the month
- 1.21 of payment."
- 1.22 Page 20, delete lines 5 and 6
- 1.23 Page 20, after line 16, insert:
- 1.24 "Sec. 35. **EFFECTIVE DATE.**
- 1.25 Sections 1 to 34 are effective August 1, 2016."
- 1.26 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.27 Amend the title accordingly